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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/383)

2018-05-04

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 15 November 2017, to the extent set out in the Schedule

hereto.

By the deletion of the following:

SCHEDULE

N NENE
MINISTER OF FINANCE

Item

Tariff Heading

Code

CD

Description

Rebate Items

Imported from or
Originating in

Rate of Anti-dumping
duty

215.02

215.02

215.02

7318.15.39

7318.15.39

7318.15.39

01.08

02.08

03.08

88

82

87

Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a
thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or
more but not exceeding 400 mm manufactured and exported by Ningbo Jinding
Fastening Piece Coltd

Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a
thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or
more but not exceeding 400 mm manufactured by Zhejiang Laibao Precision
Technology Co Ltd, exported by Shangai Wisechain Fasteners Ltd and Shanghai
Wisechain Trading Ltd

Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a
thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or
more but not exceeding 400 mm (excluding those manufactured and exported by
Zhejiang Zhapu Industrial Co Ltd, those manufactured and exported by Ningbo Xingyi
Fasteners Co Ltd, those manufactured by Shanghai Biao Wu High Tensile Fasterners
Co Ltd, and exported by Shanghai Prime Machinery Co Ltd and those manufactured
and exported by Wenzhou Zhongsheng Hardware Co Ltd)

301.00 - 399.00;
401.00 - 499.00

301.00 - 399.00;
401.00 - 499.00

301.00 - 399.00;
401.00 - 499.00

China

China

China

19,3%

11,09%

73,93%




