CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/383)

2018-05-04

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 15 November 2017, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

N NENE MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or Originating in	Rate of Anti-dumping duty
215.02	7318.15.39	01.08	88	Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or more but not exceeding 400 mm manufactured and exported by Ningbo Jinding Fastening Piece Co Ltd	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	China	19,3%
215.02	7318.15.39	02.08	82	Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or more but not exceeding 400 mm manufactured by Zhejiang Laibao Precision Technology Co Ltd, exported by Shangai Wisechain Fasteners Ltd and Shanghai Wisechain Trading Ltd	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	China	11,09%
215.02	7318.15.39	03.08	87	Fully threaded screws with hexagon heads, (excluding those of stainless steel) with a thread diameter of 6 mm or more but not exceeding 36 mm and a length of 10 mm or more but not exceeding 400 mm (excluding those manufactured and exported by Zhejiang Zhapu Industrial Co Ltd, those manufactured and exported by Ningbo Xingyi Fasteners Co Ltd, those manufactured by Shanghai Biao Wu High Tensile Fasterners Co Ltd, and exported by Shanghai Prime Machinery Co Ltd and those manufactured and exported by Wenzhou Zhongsheng Hardware Co Ltd)	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	China	73,93%